Intermodal VAS Surcharge - June 2025 - Australia

Validity P 01/06/2025 - 30/06/2025

**Validty period is based on vessel ETA**

GCSS Code

SAP Code

Direction

State

Service

Description

Fuel Surcharge
Applicable -
June Fuel
Surcharge 17%
(Yes/No)

Currency

20"

Container

40"

Container

MAERSK

Wharf & Empty De-hire Related Charges
100417 | IWO/IWD | Either All | Weight Amendment Fee/PONDUS Will apply to all containers determined by the Pondus Stand to have a weight variance of greater than +/- one metric tonne within the documented weight. No AUD $385 $385 Per Container
101975 | FUO/FUD | Either Al |Late Slot Fee/Missed Slot Fee Incurred for missing or late pickup of containers No AUD $418 $418 Per Container
100280 | POI/POE | Import Al |Direct Terminal Dehire Applicable if direct terminal Dehire has been directed Yes AUD $250 $250 Per Container
100986 | 0SC/DSC | Either Al |SDLlevy Applicable when a Sideloader drops/collects the container from Wharf No AUD $130 $130 Per Container
100986 | IA/IAE Either Al [Long Vehicle Surcharge Applicbale when a non single trailer is taken into the terminal No AUD $40 $40 Per Container
101975 1AI/IAE Either Al |EDI Messaging PRA Lodgement Fee No AUD $65 $65 Per Container

Underbond & Fumigation
100233 | FMI/FME | Either Al |Container Fumigation Covers Tranport to fumigation facility, Fumigation of container (Methyl Bromide), yard Lifts (x2), Monitoring & 3 days Free Storage). Terminal Wharf charges not inclusive No AUD $1,057 51,288 Per Container
100233 | FMI/FME | Either Al |Fumigation Storage 3 days free storage No AUD $55 $99 Per Container
100233 | FMI/FME | Either Al |Fumigation Rejection only applicable if container falls into 4.7 No AUD 5220 5220 Per Container
100233 | FMI/FME | Either Al |AQIs Direction Handling No AUD $270 $336 Per Container
100233 | FMI/FME | Either Al |Other Fumigation Methods Alternative Fumigation treatments POA No
106524 | IBC/IBE Either Al |Underbond Fee Charges related to transport of bonded goods to Yard Yes AUD $385 $495 Per Container
106524 | IBC/IBE Either AL |underbond Storage Underbond container storage - Standard containers. No Free days No AUD $90 5132 Per Container/day

DG, Rural Tailgate, Weighbridge VGM
100053 | ODC/DDC | Either Al |Dangerous Goods Fee Charges related transport of Dangerous Goods No AUD $220 $220 Per Container
107523 1A1/IAE Import AL |Rural Tailgate Rural via Tailgate and inspection fee Yes AUD 5250 5250 Per Container
100417 | IWO/IWD | Either All_ | Weighbridge VGM Weighing of container through VGM Weighbridge No AUD $200 $200 Per Container

Drop Trailer, Futile Trips, Waiting Time
100986 | IDC/EDC | Either Al |Drop Trailer Fee Drop Trailer At Clients Yard (Covers first 24hr usage) No AUD 5185 5185 Per Container/day
100986 | IDC/EDC | Either Al |Drop Trailer Hire Fee (>24hr) Drop Trailer At Clients Yard after 24hrs (daily charge) No AUD $185 $185 Per Container/day
100185 | WTO/WTD Either All Waiting Time Waiting time on site after 60mins for 20’ container & 40' container for SKEL and 15mins for 20" & 40" Sideloader. This is charged on a 15mins increment. No AUD $182 $182 Per Container/Hr
100185 | WTO/WTD |  Either All | Waiting Time Waiting time at terminal after 60mins for both 20 & 40' containers. This is charged on a 15mins increment, No AUD $182 $182 Per Container/Hr
100663 | FUO/FUD | Either AL [Futile Trip When a full or empty container cannot be delivered o is not available for collection Yes AUD 5250 5250 Per Container
100260 | PPI/PPE | Either Al |Priority Delivery/Pick up Priority Collection of Empty Container including Fuel No AUD $215 $215 Per Container

Weekend/Public Holidays & Oversize
107466 | WHI/WHE |  Either Al |Holiday Surcharge/ Weekend Surcharge _|Surcharges for deliveries during public holidays or weekends No AUD $350 $350 Per Container
100431 | HWI/HWE |  Either Al |Overweight Surcharge (23T per container) |Charges related to the transport of Overweight containers (>23T Gross Weight) - Split across SKEL / SDL No AUD $300 $300 Per Container
100431 | HWI/HWE |  Either Al |Oversize / Out of Gauge Cargo dimensions greater than standard GP/HC container size No AUD POA POA POA

FCL Reefer
101855 0GS/DGS Either AlL Reefer Surcharge Surcharge related to Genset rental, yard lifts, & infrastructure for the transport of Reefer containers plus Fuel Surcharge Yes AUD $350 $350 Per Container
101855 | 0GS/DGS | Either Al |Reefer Handling Surcharge Reefer handling fee will be charged if a reefer needs to be put on power, i.e. to cover the cost of moving the container in the yard to a reefer charging point No AUD $100 $100 Per Container
101855 | 0GS/DGS | Either Al |Reefer On Power Storage Reefer Storage - On Power (Per day) - No free days No AUD $165 $165 Per Container/day

GP/HC Container Storage, Yard related charges
100437 | IAI/IAE Either Al |ViaYard Fee Delivering container via transport yard - (Container Via Yard Fee is applicable only when container goes into storage after free days/ Lift On/Lift Off also applies) Yes AUD 5275 $325 Per Container
100430 | HDI/HDE | Either Al |Lift On Lift OFf Lift charges for both on & off at Transport Yard (2 Lifts) No AUD $110 $121 Per Container
100437 | PPI/PPE | Either Al |Yard Storage Storage of DRY/General container at transport yard (3 free days storage) No AUD 538 $55 Per Container/day
101975 IAI/IAE Either Al |Container Seal Charge Replacing of seals on containers including supply of seals No AUD $75 $75 Per Container

CHB Related Charges
102324 | CCD/CCO | Either Al |Customs Consulting Fee Charge for consulting services provided to address specific Customs related activities in order to support the customer with Customs Optimisation, Controls & Compliance and Cargo P No AUD 5250 5250 Per Entry
100250 | CPD/CPO | Either Al |Customs Inspection Charge for cargo inspection by customs authority, to appraise the cargo for duty purposes, to detect the presence of restricted or prohibited items, and to ensure compliance with all a No AUD $250 $250 Per Entry
100489 | CPD/CPO | Either Al |Classification Charge Charge for assisting the customer in identifying the most appropriate HS-code for a certain commodity No AUD $10 $10 Per HS Code
102464 | CPD/CPO | Either Al |Customs Advance Payment Fee Advance payment for Customs Duties and Taxes / VAT paid on behalf of, and recovered from, a customer, including the charges for using our deferment account (NZ) No AUD 2% 2% btal Advance Payment valu
107455 | CAE/CAI Either Al |Customs - Other Charge for Customs services or products that are not covered by any existing material code and which do not satisfy the criteria for having a new material code created No AUD $45 $45 Per Hour
102135 | CAE/CAI Either Al |Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry Charge for DAFF certificate issued by the Dept. Agriculture for import declarations, No AUD $150 $150 Per Entry
100262 | CAE/CAI Either Al |Disbursement Fee Administration fee associated with sums paid on behalf of a customer and subsequently recovered from the customer No AUD 2% 2% Per Entry
100497 | CAE/CAI Either Al |Customs Duty Government Duty imposed on imports (and sometimes on exports) by the customs authority paid in advance by Maersk No AUD 2% 2% btal Advance Payment valu
100251 | CAE/CAI Either Al |Customs Tax / VAT / GST Government Tax / VAT imposed on import / export of cargo by the customs authority of a country paid in advance by Maersk No AUD 2% 2% btal Advance Payment valu

Classification: Internal



